

NEWS RELEASE

Integrity Insurance Names Korey Klister as Personal Lines Product Manager

Appleton, Wis. (July 8, 2013) – Integrity Insurance named Korey Klister as the new personal lines product manager.

In this position, Klister is responsible for monitoring the overall performance of the personal lines insurance products, partnering with all of the departments at Integrity to identify initiatives to help maximize policyholder satisfaction and achieve company goals.

Klister brings over nine years of insurance and pricing experience to his new role and most recently was with Secura Insurance in Appleton as an actuarial analyst. He earned a Bachelor of Science degree at UW-Stevens Point, with majors in Mathematics and Business Administration and is an Associate of the Casualty Actuarial Society (ACAS) and also a member of the American Academy of Actuaries (MAAA).

"We are excited to have Korey join our team. His background in pricing and analytics will complement our current efforts and enhance the service we provide," said Steve Klingemann, vice president of personal lines for Integrity Insurance.

About Integrity Insurance

Integrity Insurance established in 1933 is based in Appleton, Wisconsin. Integrity offers auto, home and business insurance through a network of independent agents throughout lowa, Minnesota and Wisconsin. With an affiliate partner Grange Insurance based in Columbus, Ohio — the enterprise has \$2 billion in assets and \$1 billion in annual revenue and holds an AM Best rating of "A" Excellent. For more information, visit www.integrityinsurance.com.

###

Contact

Tim McAdow Director of Communications Integrity Insurance 920.968.8327 tmcadow@imico.com